
CAPACITIES GUIDE



With one-of-a-kind private terraces, breathtaking views and approximately  
200,000 square feet of state-of-the-art meeting space, this luxury resort is adding  

new and exciting dimensions to the meeting experience. 

Here, a broad selection of meeting room types can accommodate groups from 10 to 3,000 
and oversized living-spaces cater to comfort. Spanning three floors, the meeting, convention 

and theater space offers eight ballrooms ranging from 7,000 to 40,000 square feet, with 
strategically placed elevators allowing easy access to guest rooms.

Combine it all with a one-of-a-kind restaurant collection, three distinct pool experiences,  
a vibrant mix of bars & lounges, a 100,000 square foot casino and the serenity of  
Sahra Spa, Salon & Hammam to redefine your Las Vegas meeting experience.

Discover The Cosmopolitan of Las Vegas, an original luxury destination.

HERE, MEETINGS  
ARE INVITING 

AND INNOVATIVE
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CONVENTION SPACE - LEVEL 2

Room Name Room Dimensions
L x W x H

Square
Feet*

Banquet
72” Rd.

Theater Classroom
18”

Reception Hollow
Square

Exhibit
8’ x 10’

Exhibit
10’ x 10’

Condesa 1 42 x 22 x 11 924 40 80 30 95 Conf Only — —
Condesa 2 42 x 36 x 13 1,512 70 165 72 160 36 — —
Condesa 3 67 x 55 x 12 3,685 190 300 180 390 — 21 17
Condesa 4 63 x 55 x 12 3,465 150 300 180 360 — 21 17
Condesa 3-4 130 x 55 x 12 7,150 370 600 360 740 — 43 35
Condesa 5 37 x 28 x 13 1,036 60 130 60 116 26 — —
Condesa 6 37 x 30 x 13 1,110 50 80 60 120 26 — —
Condesa 5-6 58 x 37 x 13 2,146 110 215 120 220 52 13 10
Condesa 7 36 x 25 x 11 900 40 60 36 95 Conf Only — —
Condesa 8 36 x 32 x 13 1,152 60 120 60 115 32 — —
Condesa 9 33 x 41 x 13 1,353 80 140 72 145 36 — —
Condesa Commons 85 x 116 x 16 9,860 — — — 1,000 — — —
Condesa Registration Office — 376 — — — — — — —
Bellavista Boardroom 47 x 22 x 14 1,034 — — — — Conf 20 — —
Jardins Boardroom 44 x 22 x 14 968 — — — — Conf 20 — —
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https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=1&tour=0
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=1&tour=1
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=1&tour=2
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=1&tour=3
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=1&tour=4
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=1&tour=5
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=1&tour=6


PAGE 6 | V5.25

CONVENTION SPACE - LEVEL 3

Room Name Room Dimensions
L x W x H

Square
Feet*

Banquet
72” Rd.

Theater Classroom
18”

Reception Hollow
Square

Exhibit
8’ x 10’

Exhibit
10’ x 10’

Praga 31 x 26 x 13 806 40 50 33 84 16 — —
Brera 1 25 x 41 x 14 1,025 40 84 42 105 22 — —
Brera 2 52 x 41 x 14 2,132 100 218 111 221 52 12 10
Brera 3 45 x 41 x 14 1,845 80 180 96 195 48 11 9
Brera 4 25 x 57 x 14 1,425 60 109 60 153 30 — —
Brera 5 52 x 57 x 14 2,964 160 351 162 316 — 18 14
Brera 6 45 x 57 x 14 2,565 120 280 138 274 — 16 13
Brera Ballroom (1-6) 120 x 121 x 14 14,520 750 1,600 800 1,526 — 87 70
Brera 1-2 77 x 41 x 14 3,157 140 302 153 326 — — —
Brera 1-3 121 x 41 x 14 4,961 220 482 249 516 — 30 24
Brera 2-3 97 x 41 x 14 3,977 180 348 207 421 — 23 19
Brera 5-6 97 x 57 x 14 5,529 280 632 300 579 — 34 27
Brera 4-5 77 x 57 x 14 4,389 220 460 222 453 — — —
Brera 4-6 121 x 57 x 14 6,897 340 740 360 737 — 41 33
Brera Commons 22 x 118 x 14 2,596 — — — 275 — — —
Castellana 1 75 x 58 x 16 4,350 200 360 204 450 — 26 21
Castellana 2 73 x 58 x 16 4,234 200 360 204 450 — 26 21
Castellana Ballroom (1-2) 147 x 58 x 16 8,526 400 792 428 900 — 53 42
Castellana Commons 147 x 35 x 14 5,145 — — — 735 — — —
Gracia 1 28 x 60 x 14 1,680 72 130 72 175 42 10 8
Gracia 2 51 x 60 x 14 3,060 162 364 162 316 — 18 15
Gracia 3 54 x 60 x 14 3,240 162 364 189 337 — 20 16
Gracia 4 84 x 60 x 14 5,040 290 580 336 540 — 30 24
Gracia 5 28 x 46 x 14 1,288 50 110 54 137 32 — —
Gracia 6 51 x 46 x 14 2,346 126 248 126 242 — 14 11
Gracia 7 54 x 46 x 14 2,484 126 248 147 263 — 15 12
Gracia 8 84 x 46 x 14 3,864 180 422 260 4,111 — 23 18
Gracia Ballroom (1-8) 217 x 128 x 14 27,776 1,860 3,200 1,929 3,000 — 168 135
Gracia 1-2 79 x 60 x 14 4,740 234 494 234 516 — 28 23
Gracia 1-3 133 x 60 x 14 7,980 396 858 423 842 — 47 38
Gracia 1-4 217 x 60 x 14 13,020 686 1,438 760 1,400 — 78 62
Gracia 5-6 79 x 46 x 14 3,634 176 358 180 379 — 21 17
Gracia 5-7 133 x 46 x 14 6,118 302 606 327 642 — 38 30
Gracia 5-8 217 x 46 x 14 9,982 482 1028 588 1,053 — 62 50
Gracia 3,7 54 x 128 x 14 6,912 360 655 480 750 — 41 33
Gracia 4,8 84 x 128 x 14 10,752 600 1,221 740 1,105 — 62 50
Gracia 1,2,5,6 79 x 128 x 14 10,112 500 1,166 674 1,053 — 62 50
Gracia 3,4,7,8 138 x 128 x 14 17,664 1,360 2,034 1,255 1,947 — 106 85
Gracia Commons 85 x 120 x 14 10,200 — — — 700 — — —
Gracia Registration Office — 365 — — — — — — —
The Chelsea 40,000 700 2,500 810 — — — —
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https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=2&tour=1
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=2&tour=3
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=2&tour=2
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CONVENTION SPACE - LEVEL 4

Room Name Room Dimensions
L x W x H

Square
Feet*

Banquet
72” Rd.

Theater Classroom
18”

Reception Hollow
Square

Exhibit
8’ x 10’

Exhibit
10’ x 10’

Yaletown 1 30 x 41 x 13 1,230 50 100 45 126 30 — —
Yaletown 2 29 x 41 x 13 1,189 50 100 45 126 30 — —
Yaletown 3 29 x 41 x 13 1,189 50 100 45 126 30 — —
Yaletown 4 31 x 41 x 11 1,271 50 100 45 126 30 — —
Yaletown Commons 121 x 23 x 13 2,783 — — — 300 — — —
Nolita 1 43 x 80 x 14 3,440 180 378 216 375 — 21 17
Nolita 2 43 x 80 x 14 3,440 180 378 216 375 — 21 17
Nolita 3 43 x 80 x 14 3,440 180 378 216 375 — 21 17
Nolita Ballroom (1-3) 128 x 80 x 14 10,240 600 1,452 648 1,125 — 62 50
Nolita 1-2 86 x 80 x 14 6,880 360 756 432 750 — 41 33
Nolita 2-3 86x 80 x 14 6,880 360 756 432 750 — 41 33
Mont-Royal 1 74 x 58 x 16 4,292 200 360 204 450 — 26 21
Mont-Royal 2 73 x 58 x 16 4,234 200 360 204 450 — 26 21
Mont-Royal Ballroom (1-2) 147 x 58 x 16 8,526 400 792 428 900 — 53 42
Mont-Royal Commons 147 x 35 x 14 5,145 — — — 735 — — —
Belmont 1 63 x 61 x 28 3,843 160 422 204 400 — 23 19
Belmont 2 65 x 63 x 28 4,095 200 444 240 425 — 25 20
Belmont 3 65 x 63 x 28 4,095 200 444 240 425 — 25 20
Belmont 4 58 x 63 x 28 3,654 160 411 240 390 — 23 18
Belmont 5 61 x 61 x 28 3,721 160 411 216 390 — 23 18
Belmont 6 65 x 61 x 28 3,965 200 440 240 425 — 25 20
Belmont 7 65 x 61 x 28 3,965 200 440 240 425 — 25 20
Belmont 8 60 x 63 x 28 3,660 160 411 240 390 — 23 18
Belmont Ballroom (1-8) 299 x 124 x 28 37,076 2,100 4,200 2,205 3,900 — 231 185
Belmont 1-2 148 x 63 x 28 9,324 440 1,002 494 950 — 56 45
Belmont 1-3 213 x 63 x 28 13,419 640 1,500 930 1,420 — 84 67
Belmont 1-4 299 x 63 x 28 18,837 880 2,100 1029 2,000 — 118 95
Belmont 2-4 210 x 63 x 28 13,230 640 1,476 930 1,420 — 84 67
Belmont 5-6 148 x 61 x 28 9,028 440 1,005 528 950 — 56 45
Belmont 5-7 213 x 61 x 28 12,993 640 1,444 722 1,400 — 81 65
Belmont 5-8 299 x 61 x 28 18,239 880 2,040 1090 1,900 — 112 90
Belmont 1,5 61 x 124 x 28 7,564 390 844 500 800 — 47 38
Belmont 2,6 65 x 124 x 28 8,060 450 888 520 850 — 50 40
Belmont 3,7 65 x 124 x 28 8,060 450 888 520 850 — 50 40
Belmont 2,3,6,7 130 x 124 x 28 16,120 980 860 1,000 1,700 — 100 80
Belmont 4,8 58 x 124 x 28 7,192 370 800 447 740 — 43 35
Belmont 1,2,5,6 148 x 124 x 28 18,352 970 2,040 1,100 1,950 — 115 92
Belmont 1,2,3,5,6,7 213 x 124 x 28 26,410 1,420 2,888 1,520 2,750 — 162 130
Belmont 2,3,4,6,7,8 210 x 124 x 28 26,040 1,500 2,888 1,500 2,735 — 162 130
Belmont 3,4,7,8 151 x 124 x 28 18,724 1,130 2,160 1,105 1,950 — 116 93
Belmont Commons 85 x 116 x 16 9,860 — — — 1,100 — — —
Belmont Registration Office — 247 — — — — — — —
Point Loma 72 x 31 x 10 2,261 70 146 90 125 — — —
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https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=3&tour=1
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=3&tour=2
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=3&tour=3
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=3&tour=4
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=3&tour=6
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=3&tour=0
https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=the-cosmopolitan-of-las-vegas#/360?group=3&tour=5



